1
PUBLIC NOTICE
FEDERAL COMMUNICATIONS COMMISSION
445 12th STREET, S.W.
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20554
News media information 202/418-0500     Fax-On-Demand  202/418-2830     Internet:  http://www.fcc.gov    ftp.fcc.gov
August 2, 2000
FY 2000 Mass Media Regulatory Fees

authority attesting to its exempt status.
FEE REQUIREMENT: Fees are assessed on a per call sign basis as follows:
Type of License Regulatory Fee Payment Type Code
Multipoint Distribution Service
(including Multichannel Multipoint
Distribution Service)
$275 0014
SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS FOR COMPLETING FCC FORMS 159 AND 159-C
FCC Form 159 ("FCC Remittance Advice") and, as necessary, FCC Form 159-C ("Advice Continuation
Sheet") must accompany all regulatory fee payments. FCC Form 159 allows payers to report
information on one or more payment items (e.g., multiple FM or TV station licenses).  Use FCC Form
159-C to report additional payments.
FCC Forms 159 and 159-C have been attached to this Public Notice to complete and remit with your
payment.  You may make additional copies of the forms as required.  In addition to the instructions for
FCC Form 159, the following information applies specifically to mass media fee payers.
Block (9) - "Telephone Number"
Ø Enter the telephone number of the individual responsible for submitting the payment and
supporting FCC Form 159 and Form 159-C.
Block (12) - "PAYER TIN":
Ø Enter the fee payer's nine digit Taxpayer Identification Number.
Block (22) - "APPLICANT TIN":
Ø If different from payer, enter the applicant's nine digit Taxpayer Identification Number.
Block (23A) - "FCC CALL SIGN/OTHER ID"
11
Ø All Mass Media payers must enter in this block the call sign of the station(s) for which the
regulatory fee is being paid.
Ø Payers of the regulatory fee for broadcast auxiliary station(s) and Multipoint Distribution
Service station(s) must enter their station's call sign.
Block (24A) - "PAYMENT TYPE CODE":   (PLEASE NOTE NEW PAYMENT TYPE CODES)
Enter the appropriate payment type code as listed below:
AM AND FM RADIO STATIONS
0017: Use this code when paying a regulatory fee for Class A, AM Radio, with population
served of less than 20,000.  ($400)
0018: Use this code when paying a regulatory fee for Class A, AM Radio, with population
served between 20,001 and 50,000.  ($800)
0019: Use this code when paying a regulatory fee for Class A, AM Radio, with population
served between 50,001 and 125,000.  ($1,325)
0020: Use this code when paying a regulatory fee for Class A, AM Radio, with population
served between 125,001 and 400,000.  ($1,950)
0021: Use this code when paying a regulatory fee for Class A, AM Radio, with population
served between 400,001 and 1,000,000.  ($2,725)
0022: Use this code when paying a regulatory fee for Class A, AM Radio, with population
served of greater than 1,000,000.  ($4,375)
0023: Use this code when paying a regulatory fee for Class B, AM Radio, with population
served of less than 20,000.  ($300)
0024: Use this code when paying a regulatory fee for Class B, AM Radio, with population
served between 20,001 and 50,000.  ($625)
0025: Use this code when paying a regulatory fee for Class B, AM Radio, with population
served between 50,001 and 125,000.  ($850)
0026: Use this code when paying a regulatory fee for Class B, AM Radio, with population
served between 125,001 and 400,000.  ($1,350)